Notwithstanding any other provision of this 

paragraph 3, the total amount paid to Contractor under this Contract, including any and all 

amounts as compensation for services and reimbursement for travel and other necessary 

expenses, shall not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).  As an employee 

of an independent contractor, Smith shall not receive nor be entitled to any benefits accorded 

to employees of the state, or any pay in lieu of benefits.   

d. Invoices; payment procedure.  On or before February 28, 2025, Contractor shall